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Dear Essendon Families, 
 
Our Value - Love Learning 

In Collective Worship we thought about the 11 
subjects we learn at primary school: Maths, 
English, RE, PE, computing, history, geography, 
D&T, art, music and PSHE. By growing our 
brains with our learning we have the knowledge 
to change things for good in our world. Our 
brains are like seeds being watered and cared 
for, growing into the most beautiful plants and 
flowers. It is amazing! 
Chicks Are Hatching 

 
We are so excited to have chicks hatching in 
Pantherswood, so far we have six furry friends 
and there are a few more to come.  
 

Curriculum Maps – Love Learning 
Have a look at our Parent Curriculum 
Information on the next page, an overview of 
what we are covering this half term. You can 
support at home by reading, practising your 
timestables and doing some research around 
your class history or geography topic.  
New Lunchtime Clubs 
Sign up for our new lunchtime clubs, Tech Deck 
Club and Rubiks Cube Club, as well as our usual 
Beyblade Club, Kindness Club, football and 
hockey. Our active lunchtimes are fantastic, and 
all are ideas that have come from our pupils. 
Diary Dates  
Wed 1st May – Harefield swimming lessons start 
Monday 13th to Thursday 16th May - Y6 SATs 
Mon 27th May – Fri 31st May – Half Term 
Tues 4th June – Individual photos 
Sun 9th June – School Summer Fayre  
Tues 2nd July - Sports Day afternoon – 1:30pm at 
school, all welcome, bring a blanket or chair 
w/c Mon 8th July – Bikeability – Y6 
Tues 9th July – Sports Day afternoon 
(contingency) 1:30pm 
Thurs 11th July –Transition Day for all year 
groups and Y6 to secondary school 
Thurs 11th July – Open Classrooms – all welcome, 
come and see the school 
Fri 12th July – end of year reports 
Thurs 18th July – 2:15pm Thanksgiving Church 
Service, end of term celebration and goodbyes. 
All parents/carers welcome 
Fri 19th July – 11am Y6 Leavers Assembly, Y6 
parents welcome. Y6 leave at 12pm. 
All other pupils leave at 1:15pm. 
Tues 3rd September – Back to school 
And Finally …. 
A very warm welcome to Mrs Helen Stickley our 
new SENCo. Helen is an experienced SENCo and 
will be supporting all our children with Special 
Educational Needs.  
Have a great weekend, from Ms Canham 
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This term’s menu. Help your child by talking about the daily meal choices. 

 



Love Yourself    -    Love Others    -    Love God    -    Love Learning    -    Love the World You Live In 
 

Love Yourself    -    Love Others    -    Love God    -    Love Learning    -    Love the World You Live In 

 

 

 



Love Yourself    -    Love Others    -    Love God    -    Love Learning    -    Love the World You Live In 
 

Love Yourself    -    Love Others    -    Love God    -    Love Learning    -    Love the World You Live In 

Essendon C of E Primary School 

Term Dates:  2023/2024 

Summer Term - 2024 

Monday 15th April – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 16th April – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 6th May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 27th to Friday 31st May – Half Term 

Thursday 11th July – Year 6 Secondary School Transition Day 

Friday 19th July  – End of term  - 1:15pm 

Monday 22nd and Tuesday 23rd July – INSET Days – staff only 

 

Term Dates: 2024/2025 

Autumn Term – 2024 

Monday 2nd September – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 3rd September – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November – Half Term 

Friday 20th December – End of Term – 1:15pm 

 

Spring Term – 2025 

Monday 6th January – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 7th January – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February – Half Term 

Friday 4th April – End of Term – 1:15pm 

 

Summer Term – 2025 

Tuesday 22nd April – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 5th May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May – Half Term 

Monday 16th June – INSET Day – staff only 

Thursday 10th July - Y6 Secondary Transition Day 

Friday 18th July – End of Term – 1:15pm 

Monday 21st and Tuesday 22nd July – INSET Days – staff only 

Wednesday 23rd July – Occasional Day – School Closed 


